TOWN OF ARPIN SPECIAL TOWN ELECTOR AND SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING AGENDA

TOWN OF ARPIN SPECIAL TOWN ELECTOR MEETING AGENDA

DATE: Friday, November 29, 2024

TIME: 9:00 a.m.

PLACE: Arpin Fire Department

- 1. Call Special Town Elector Meeting to Order
- 2. Adopt the 2025 Budget
- 3. Adopt the 2025 Highway Budget
- 4. Adopt Local Tax Levy
- 5. Adjourn

TOWN OF ARPIN SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING AGENDA

DATE: Friday, November 29, 2024

TIME: Immediately following the Special Town Elector Meeting That

Starts Immediately Following the Special Town Elector Public Hearing

PLACE: Arpin Fire Department

- 1. Call Special Town Board Meeting to Order
- 2. Adopt the 2025 Budget
- 3. Adopt 2025 Highway Budget
- 4. Adopt Local Tax Levy
- 5. Set Local Mil Rate

Respectfully Submitted, Shelly Grimm Clerk